ACCORDINGLY, IT IS ORDERED that the Report and Recommendation of the

Magistrate Judge (ECF No. 34) is approved and adopted as the opinion of the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff’s Motion for Attorneys Fees Pursuant to 42

U.S.C. § 406(b), (ECF No. 31), is GRANTED, and counsel is awarded thirty-nine thousand, four

hundred thirty dollars and fifty cents ($39,430.50) in fees pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 406(b).  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that counsel refund to Plaintiff two thousand, six hundred

seventy-eight dollars and seventy-five cents ($2,678.75) previously awarded in EAJA fees.

Date:     April 25, 2017   /s/ Robert J.